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P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE I Sex, conjugal state, birthplace, race and religion. 

Classes. 

C A N A D A . 

Population ., 

By s e x -
Male 
Female 

By conjugal state— 
Single 
Married 
Widowed 
Divorced 

By birthplace-
Canada 

British Columbia 
Manitoba 
New Brunswick 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Prince Edward Island .. 
Quebec 
The Territories 
Unorganized Territories. 
Not given 

British Islands 
England 
Ireland 
Scotland 
Wales 
Lesser isles 

British possessions 
Australasia 
India 
Newfoundland 
Other possessions 

Austria-Hungary 
Belgium and Holland 
China 
Denmark 
France 
Germany 
Iceland , 
Italy 
Japan 
Norway and Sweden 
Rumania 
Russia 
Switzerland 
Turkey and Syria 
United States 
Other countries 
At sea Not given ,. 

3,485,761 

1,764,311 
1,721,450 

2,283,003 
1,085,376 

117,382 

2,892,763 

245,068 
360,832 

1,138,794 
1,147,664 

405 

486,376 
144,999 
219,451 
121,074 

l 

852 
9,696 

7,768 
1,928 

102 

2,899 
24,162 

218 

588 

416 

64,447 
1,836 

430 
1,828 

4,324,810 

2,188,854 
2,135,956 

2,784,396 
1,380,084 

160,330 

3,715,492 
32,275 
19,590 

288,265 
420,088 

1,467,988 
101,047 

1,327,809 
58,430 

470,906 
169,504 
185,526 
115,062 

l 

814 
7,329 

4,596 
2,733 

4,389 
25,328 

777 

2,076 

6,376 

77,753 
7,670 

380 
6,334 

4,833,239 

2,460,471 
2,372,768 

3,053,392 
1,588,055 

191,792 

4,185,877 
37,153 
56,430 

300,621 
433,696 

1,728,731 
106,103 

1,462,293 
60,850 

477,735 
219,688 
149,184 
107,594 

l 

1,269 
12,517 

9,336 
3,181 

9,129 

5,381 
27,752 

2,795 

7,827 

9,917 

80,915 
9,582 

321 
3,491 

1 Not given. 


